

## Harding University Scholar Works at Harding

John Allen Chalk: Personal Correspondence

John Allen Chalk

7-24-1957

From/To: W.C. Hall

W.C. Hall

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarworks.harding.edu/hst-chalk-personal

## Recommended Citation

 $Hall, W. (1957). \ From/To: W.C. \ Hall. \ Retrieved \ from \ https://scholarworks.harding.edu/hst-chalk-personal/353$ 

This Letter is brought to you for free and open access by the John Allen Chalk at Scholar Works at Harding. It has been accepted for inclusion in John Allen Chalk: Personal Correspondence by an authorized administrator of Scholar Works at Harding. For more information, please contact scholarworks@harding.edu.



## FREED-HARDEMAN COLLEGE

A STANDARD JUNIOR COLLEGE

W. C. HALL, ENGLISH

HENDERSON, TENNESSEE

July 24, 1957

Mr. John Allen Chalk 2001 Division Ave. Dayton 4, Ohio

Dear John Allen:

I sent you a letter May I about your pledge of \$12.00 to the college on which \$1.00 has been paid. I am very anxious to clear up these old pledges. We would be very glad for you to send us the \$11.00 balance now. If you have decided that you are not going to pay, I wish you would let us know but I hope you have not decided that.

With Christian love and best wishes for your success in the Lord's work, I remain

Yours eldyteacher and brother in Christ,

W. C. Hall

WCH/11

ELDERS
C. A. HARLEY
HAROLD PITTMAN
D. A. WARNER

DEACONS
LANDON JOHNSON
WALTER MOOREFIELD
ESTILL STAGGS

NORTHRIDGE

## Church of Christ

5900 NORTH DIXIE DRIVE

JOHN ALLEN CHALK
RESIDENCE - 2001 DIVISION STREET
DAYTON 4, OHIO
RA 6801

July 29, 1957

Treed-Tardeman College Herderen, Tombese

Denz Dro. Mal.,

I was very surprised today when I received a letter from you concerning "elear up" of old pledges. One could well be discouraged from future contributions with such ineptitude.

I wrote a check to Freed-Mardeman Jollege on April 20, 1957, for the amount of [11.00. The check was number 349 which I now have in my files. It was stamped by the First State Dank of Henderson, Termessee, on April 25, 1957.

FLEASE obselvinto this matter and inform me of the reasons behind the situation.

Traternally yours,

John Allen Chalk